
  GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
City Office: B2, 2nd Flr, Above Bata, Vikrampuri Colony, Karkhana Road, Secunderabad-50009, Telangana, India.                                                        

Ph: +91-40-6632 3294, 6517 6117, Fax: +91-40-2789 2633 

www.gnithyd.ac.in    Campus:    Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, Hyderabad-501506, Telangana, India. Ph: (0/95) 8414-20 21 20/21 

 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

Date: 01/07/2017 
 

 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

 
 

Technical Training for II B. Tech students are starting from 10-07-2017 to 10-08-2017. All HODs and 

Placements coordinators have to manage the trainings and ensure 95% attendance all through the 

sessions. 

All Mentors need to send the compiled feedback report to Mr.S.Madhan Mohan, HOD at 

hodcivil.gnit@gniindia.org daily. Mentors are advised to take care of PNR (Students not participating 

in training). 

Agenda: 

 

HIT-OFFICE ( ERP)  
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SYLLABUS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ERP 

 

SNO. TOPIC COVERED DURATION 

1 Catalog Description, Course objective and 

justificiation 

4 

2 Detailed Learning Objectives and Course 

outcomes, Introduction and Overview and review 

of Enterprise Level and ERP Concepts 

4 

3 Business and IT Integration Trends 3 

4 Adopting SAP at Siemens Power Corporation , 

Enterprise process modeling concepts. 

Enterprise process modeling tools and techniques 

 ERP Implementation Challenges and Success 

Factors, 

6 

5 Business Process Reengineering (BPR and ERP) 

ERP Fits and Misfits Analysis 

ERP Requirements Management 

2 

6 ERP Project Team Selection, Development and 

Project Communications 

 Change Management & Control 

4 
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7 ERP Configuration and Control 

12 Data migration and Data Cleansing, Quality 

Assurance 

 

3 

8  ERP Risk Management 

 ERP Method Engineering 

5 
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                      LIST OF REGISTERED STUDENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ERP 

 

S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT 

   

1 14831A0136 GUNDU MURALI KRISHNA 

2 14831A0140 J SHIVAGANESH 

3 14831A0141 KAPARABOINA RESHMA SINDHU 

4 14831A0144 KATUKOJWALA SRAVYA 

5 14831A0147 KUNTA HARIKA 

6 14831A0151 MANMIKANTI THARUN KUMAR 

7 14831A0152 MARTHA SHIVA KUMAR 

8 14831A0155 MOHAMMED ABDUL NEHAL 

9 14831A0156 MOHAMMED AZEEMUDDIN 

10 14831A0158 MOHD IMTIAZ ALI 

11 14831A0129 GANDI NIKHIL 

12 14831A0109 B.SHIVA PRASAD 

13 13831A0119 B.CHARAN 

14 14831A0134 G.SRINIVAS REDDY 

15 14831A0137 G.THEJA 

16 13831A0128 E.MANITHEJA 

17 14831A0161 MUDDAMOLA MOHAN 

18 14831A0163 NAGALLA SAI PADMA 

19 14831A0164 N.ABHISHEK 

20 14831A0165 NEELLA PRAGATHI 

21 14831A0167 NOMULA PRATIK REDDY 

22 14831A0169 PALAMAKULA SRINIVAS 

23 14831A0170 PALEPU MARUTHI 

24 14831A0172 PANYALA SAIPRASANNA 

25 14831A0173 PASHAM VINAY KUMAR 

26 14831A0174 PULLA MANEESH 

27 14831A0175 RAGI AKHIL 

28 14831A0176 RAVULA SURYATEJA 

29 14831A0177 RENDUCHINTALA PRANAY SAI 

30 14831A0178 ROHAN S KURUP 

31 14831A0180 SANGA SAHAS KUMAR 
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32 14831A0182 SHAGANTI ANUSHA 

33 14831A0183 SREERAMOJU AMBARISH 

34 14831A0184 SUDDAPALLY THEJASHWINI 

35 14831A0186 T PRASHANTHI 

36 14831A0187 TELUGU SREENATH 

37 14831A0188 TALLURI HARSHA VARDHAN BABU 

38 14831A0189 THANGELLA INDRASENA REDDY 

39 14831A0190 THUMMA SUPRIYA 

40 14831A0191 VADDE YASHWANTH KUMAR 

41 14831A0192 V.SRINIVASA PRASAD 

42 14831A0193 VANGALA SAISHANKAR 

43 14831A0195 SAITEJA 

44 14831A0196 VENKATAPURAM ANIL KUMAR 

45 14831A0197 VISHAL YADAV MALLELA 

46 14831A0198 V.SAI SINDHUJA 

47 14831A0199 YELLAVULA SOMA RAJU 

48 14831A01A0 YERAMADHA DINESH REDDY 

49 15835A0101 A.Oohasri 

50 15835A0103 A.LAXMI KUMARI 

51 15835A0104 B.BHAVANI 

52 15835A0106 CH.KALYAN 

53 15835A0107 CH.SHIVA KUMAR 

54 15835A0108 D.PAVAN KUMAR 

55 15835A0109 SUSMITHASEN 

56 15835A0110 G.RAMYA 

57 15835A0111 G.VAMSHI KRISHNA 

58 15835A0112 G.PRASANNA 

59 15835A0114 G.KAVITHA 

60 15835A0115 G.HARI KRISHNA 

61 15835A0116 M.RANADEEP KUMAR 

62 15835A0117 M.DEEPTHI 

63 15831A0189 POOSA SAINATH 

64 15831A0191 PRASHANT SAH 

65 15831A0193 RAJABOINA MANASWI 

66 15831A0194 
RAMAPURAM SHARATH CHANDRA 

GOUD 

67 15831A0198 RUMA RAHEELA 
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68 15831A01A2 SALLOJU ARUN KUMAR 

69 15831A01A9 TEKMAL ANUSHA 

70 15835A0119 P.JEEVAN 

71 15835A0120 P.MAMATHA 

72 15835A0123 T.ABINAY BABU 

73 15835A0124 V.BABULAL 
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                              DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

                                            CONSTRUCTION OF ERP QUESTION PAPER 

 

       Duration: 120 min                                                                            4 x5=20 marks 

___________________________________________________________________ 

 

                         Answer the following all questions. Each question carries 5 

marks 

 

1. How ERP works explain in detail? 

2.  Explain about Review of Project Planning & Management concepts 

3. Explain about Life Cycle concepts:  

1) development life cycle rationale.  

2) traditional ERPlife cycles  

3) accelerated ERP life cycles 

      4. Compare  Business Process Reengineering (BPR and ERP) ? 

 

 

                                                                                                  

                                                                                                  HOD- CE 
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                                          RESULT SHEET FOR ERP REGISTERED STUDENTS 

 

S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT MARKS RESULT 

1 14831A0136 GUNDU MURALI KRISHNA 16 PASS 

2 14831A0140 J SHIVAGANESH 16 PASS 

3 14831A0141 KAPARABOINA RESHMA SINDHU 15 PASS 

4 14831A0144 KATUKOJWALA SRAVYA 10 PASS 

5 14831A0147 KUNTA HARIKA 17 PASS 

6 14831A0151 MANMIKANTI THARUN KUMAR 16 PASS 

7 14831A0152 MARTHA SHIVA KUMAR 18 PASS 

8 14831A0155 MOHAMMED ABDUL NEHAL 17 PASS 

9 14831A0156 MOHAMMED AZEEMUDDIN 15 PASS 

10 14831A0158 MOHD IMTIAZ ALI 16 PASS 

11 14831A0129 GANDI NIKHIL 18 PASS 

12 14831A0109 B.SHIVA PRASAD 19 PASS 

13 13831A0119 B.CHARAN 18 PASS 

14 14831A0134 G.SRINIVAS REDDY 16 PASS 

15 14831A0137 G.THEJA 18 PASS 

16 13831A0128 E.MANITHEJA 6 FAIL 

17 14831A0161 MUDDAMOLA MOHAN 16 PASS 

18 14831A0163 NAGALLA SAI PADMA 16 PASS 

19 14831A0164 N.ABHISHEK 18 PASS 

20 14831A0165 NEELLA PRAGATHI 19 PASS 

21 14831A0167 NOMULA PRATIK REDDY 16 PASS 

22 14831A0169 PALAMAKULA SRINIVAS 15 PASS 

23 14831A0170 PALEPU MARUTHI 17 PASS 

24 14831A0172 PANYALA SAIPRASANNA 15 PASS 

25 14831A0173 PASHAM VINAY KUMAR 16 PASS 

26 14831A0174 PULLA MANEESH 14 PASS 

27 14831A0175 RAGI AKHIL 16 PASS 
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28 14831A0176 RAVULA SURYATEJA 12 PASS 

29 14831A0177 RENDUCHINTALA PRANAY SAI 16 PASS 

30 14831A0178 ROHAN S KURUP 16 PASS 

31 14831A0180 SANGA SAHAS KUMAR 15 PASS 

32 14831A0182 SHAGANTI ANUSHA 16 PASS 

33 14831A0183 SREERAMOJU AMBARISH 15 PASS 

34 14831A0184 SUDDAPALLY THEJASHWINI 16 PASS 

35 14831A0186 T PRASHANTHI 18 PASS 

36 14831A0187 TELUGU SREENATH 14 PASS 

37 14831A0188 TALLURI HARSHA VARDHAN BABU 16 PASS 

38 14831A0189 THANGELLA INDRASENA REDDY 15 PASS 

39 14831A0190 THUMMA SUPRIYA 14 PASS 

40 14831A0191 VADDE YASHWANTH KUMAR 15 PASS 

41 14831A0192 V.SRINIVASA PRASAD 18 PASS 

42 14831A0193 VANGALA SAISHANKAR 19 PASS 

43 14831A0195 SAITEJA 16 PASS 

44 14831A0196 VENKATAPURAM ANIL KUMAR 16 PASS 

45 14831A0197 VISHAL YADAV MALLELA 18 PASS 

46 14831A0198 V.SAI SINDHUJA 17 PASS 

47 14831A0199 YELLAVULA SOMA RAJU 16 PASS 

48 14831A01A0 YERAMADHA DINESH REDDY 12 PASS 

49 15835A0101 A.Oohasri 16 PASS 

50 15835A0103 A.LAXMI KUMARI 18 PASS 

51 15835A0104 B.BHAVANI 15 PASS 

52 15835A0106 CH.KALYAN 13 PASS 

53 15835A0107 CH.SHIVA KUMAR 15 PASS 

54 15835A0108 D.PAVAN KUMAR 16 PASS 

55 15835A0109 SUSMITHASEN 16 PASS 

56 15835A0110 G.RAMYA 18 PASS 

57 15835A0111 G.VAMSHI KRISHNA 12 PASS 

58 15835A0112 G.PRASANNA 14 PASS 

59 15835A0114 G.KAVITHA 16 PASS 

60 15835A0115 G.HARI KRISHNA 15 PASS 

61 15835A0116 M.RANADEEP KUMAR 10 PASS 

62 15835A0117 M.DEEPTHI 16    PASS 

63 15831A0189 POOSA SAINATH 16 PASS 
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64 15831A0191 PRASHANT SAH 18 PASS 

65 15831A0193 RAJABOINA MANASWI 5 FAIL 

66 15831A0194 
RAMAPURAM SHARATH CHANDRA 

GOUD 
16 PASS 

67 15831A0198 RUMA RAHEELA 15 PASS 

68 15831A01A2 SALLOJU ARUN KUMAR 14 PASS 

69 15831A01A9 TEKMAL ANUSHA 16 PASS 

70 15835A0119 P.JEEVAN 18 PASS 

71 15835A0120 P.MAMATHA 19 PASS 

72 15835A0123 T.ABINAY BABU 18 PASS 

73 15835A0124 V.BABULAL 16 PASS 

   18 PASS 

   

  

  

No of students Registered  =    73 

  

  

No of students Passed         =    71 

  

  

No of students Failed          =    02 
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                                                 Department of Civil Engineering 

 

 
Summary of Course of Hit office(construction ERP) 

 Hit-Office is a software package that has been especially designed for the construction sector. 

 It takes care of all business-related tasks, with particular emphasis on quotations, project 

management and invoicing. 

 Our expertise is based on the management of projects within this sector. Our kanagement 

software is made for businesses of many different types as construction and installation 

companies, architects, engineers, developers, traders or managers. 

 We are working on Hit-Office for more than thirty years now. It’s this development why 

thousands of users chooses us to work with. 

 Hit-Office will seduce you with its usefulness and its simplicity. 

 A smooth, rapid, user-friendly interface. 

 Terminal server installation compatible. 

 Management of all integral documentation. 

 Total control of all levels of access security (who may read, who may create or modify and who 

may access a module or a report). 

 SQL Server relational database 

 In house customization of all integrated reports using the included Report Editor. 

 Multilingual options (English, French, Dutch, German and Spanish) 

 Print documents in pdf. 
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